
#1 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lucille BLECKMAN A - GOOD SHEPH 7:00.87 8

2 Rose ALLEY A - CORPUS CHR 7:25.57 6

3 Emma DEVADER A - CORPUS CHR 7:25.94 4

#3 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Mackenzie GONZALES A - GOOD SHEPH 6:40.48 8

4 Jaydon LEE A - GOOD SHEPH 6:41.65 6

Monica MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL DNS

#4 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Gabrielle HIGGINS A - SAINT ANN 7:13.95 8

6 Haven BAUMAN A - JOHN PAUL II 7:20.72 6

7 Krista HOBACK A - SAINT PAUL 7:32.11 4

#5 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Davis FOSTER A - GOOD SHEPH 7:08.43 8

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas NEWKIRK A - CORPUS CHR 5:50.90 8

6 Dalton COX A - GOOD SHEPH 7:08.50 6

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Oliver SCHWARTZ A - ST JOHN THE 5:21.81 8

4 Truman ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 6:11.77 6

5 Rohan MULHERN A - ST JOHN THE 6:20.07 4

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Connor BALDWIN A - CORPUS CHR 5:40.17 8

5 Roman ZIEGLER A - CORPUS CHR 6:04.50 6

7 Carter DENTON A - ST JOHN THE 6:30.85 4

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Emma HARTTER A - HOLY ROSAR 15.66  (NW) 2(1) 8

5 Marin KRUSE A - GOOD SHEPH 16.65  (NW) 2(2) 6

6 Ruby BECKER A - GOOD SHEPH 16.71  (NW) 1(1) 4

9 Sarah VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 17.18  (NW) 1(2) 2

10 Ella OLER A - JOHN PAUL II 17.95  (NW) 2(3) 1

12 Elizabeth ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 18.30  (NW) 2(4)

14 Ella MALONEY A - SAINT ANN 18.33  (NW) 1(3)

16 Lucy NGUYEN A - SAINT ANN 19.43  (NW) 1(4)

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 Louise MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 19.65  (NW) 1(5)

18 Hayley HELLEN A - SAINT ANN 19.75  (NW) 1(6)

Juliet LANG A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ruby BECKER A - GOOD SHEPH 16.71

2 Sarah VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 17.18

3 Ella MALONEY A - SAINT ANN 18.33

4 Lucy NGUYEN A - SAINT ANN 19.43

5 Louise MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 19.65

6 Hayley HELLEN A - SAINT ANN 19.75

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emma HARTTER A - HOLY ROSAR 15.66

2 Marin KRUSE A - GOOD SHEPH 16.65

3 Ella OLER A - JOHN PAUL II 17.95

4 Elizabeth ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 18.30

Juliet LANG A - ST JOHN THE DNS

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ A - JOHN PAUL II 14.80  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Isla LONG A - ST JOHN THE 15.62  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Mira THOMAS A - JOHN PAUL II 15.63  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Makayla GONZALES A - GOOD SHEPH 15.75  (NW) 1(1) 2

10 Mary Jane SACHS A - CORPUS CHR 16.04  (NW) 2(4) 1

11 Vivian SWAN A - GOOD SHEPH 16.33  (NW) 2(5)

13 Rylee WILLIAMS A - CORPUS CHR 16.65  (NW) 2(6)

16 Kate HUNTER A - SAINT ANN 17.29  (NW) 1(2)

17 Jade METIVIER A - GOOD SHEPH 17.35  (NW) 2(7)

20 Ella WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 17.82  (NW) 1(3)

22 Kora JACKS A - GOOD SHEPH 18.34  (NW) 1(4)

23 Brianna MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 19.11  (NW) 1(5)

24 Ashley RAMOS A - JOHN PAUL II 19.40  (NW) 1(6)

Katherine ALFARO A - SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Makayla GONZALES A - GOOD SHEPH 15.75

2 Kate HUNTER A - SAINT ANN 17.29

3 Ella WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 17.82

4 Kora JACKS A - GOOD SHEPH 18.34

5 Brianna MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 19.11

6 Ashley RAMOS A - JOHN PAUL II 19.40

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ A - JOHN PAUL II 14.80
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#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Isla LONG A - ST JOHN THE 15.62

3 Mira THOMAS A - JOHN PAUL II 15.63

4 Mary Jane SACHS A - CORPUS CHR 16.04

5 Vivian SWAN A - GOOD SHEPH 16.33

6 Rylee WILLIAMS A - CORPUS CHR 16.65

7 Jade METIVIER A - GOOD SHEPH 17.35

Katherine ALFARO A - SAINT PAUL DNS

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Stella MIYARES A - GOOD SHEPH 14.95  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Jane CAST A - ST JOHN THE 15.02  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN A - SAINT PAUL 15.42  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Delaney HASTON A - GOOD SHEPH 15.44  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Genevieve STEPHENSON A - ST JOHN THE 16.57  (NW) 1(1) 1

11 Sloane DOERFLER A - SAINT PAUL 17.97  (NW) 1(2)

12 Macey NISSEN A - ST JOHN THE 18.02  (NW) 1(3)

13 Kennedy HUGUNIN A - CORPUS CHR 18.08  (NW) 2(5)

14 Rosey ANDERSON A - ST JOHN THE 18.51  (NW) 1(4)

Amelia LANG A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Charlotte HELLING A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

Cecilia BENNETT A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Alicia JACQUES A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Genevieve STEPHENSON A - ST JOHN THE 16.57

2 Sloane DOERFLER A - SAINT PAUL 17.97

3 Macey NISSEN A - ST JOHN THE 18.02

4 Rosey ANDERSON A - ST JOHN THE 18.51

Amelia LANG A - ST JOHN THE DNS

Charlotte HELLING A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Cecilia BENNETT A - ST JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Stella MIYARES A - GOOD SHEPH 14.95

2 Jane CAST A - ST JOHN THE 15.02

3 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN A - SAINT PAUL 15.42

4 Delaney HASTON A - GOOD SHEPH 15.44

5 Kennedy HUGUNIN A - CORPUS CHR 18.08

Alicia JACQUES A - CORPUS CHR DNS

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Riley PRIER A - ST JOHN THE 14.57  (NW) 8

8 Grace DENNING A - SAINT PAUL 15.14  (NW) 6

9 Amelia SACHS A - CORPUS CHR 15.33  (NW) 4

12 Eva RIVERA A - JOHN PAUL II 16.47  (NW) 2

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
13 Brianne SUTHERLIN A - JOHN PAUL II 17.21  (NW) 1

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Dominic CARA A - JOHN PAUL II 15.51  (NW) 2(1) 8

8 David BRABNER A - SAINT ANN 16.99  (NW) 2(2) 6

10 Daniel CRUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 17.11  (NW) 2(3) 4

12 Gabriel DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 17.74  (NW) 2(4) 2

13 William STEPHENSON A - ST JOHN THE 17.98  (NW) 2(5) 1

18 Cash SNEED A - ST JOHN THE 19.47  (NW) 2(6)

19 Oliver GRACZYK A - JOHN PAUL II 19.86  (NW) 1(1)

22 Benjamin PHILLIPS A - GOOD SHEPH 20.43  (NW) 1(2)

24 Xander SLOWIK A - JOHN PAUL II 26.44  (NW) 1(3)

Linus L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS DNS  (NW) 1

Jack ST. GEORGE A - SAINT ANN DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Oliver GRACZYK A - JOHN PAUL II 19.86

2 Benjamin PHILLIPS A - GOOD SHEPH 20.43

3 Xander SLOWIK A - JOHN PAUL II 26.44

Linus L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS DNS

Jack ST. GEORGE A - SAINT ANN DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dominic CARA A - JOHN PAUL II 15.51

2 David BRABNER A - SAINT ANN 16.99

3 Daniel CRUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 17.11

4 Gabriel DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 17.74

5 William STEPHENSON A - ST JOHN THE 17.98

6 Cash SNEED A - ST JOHN THE 19.47

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 13.85  (NW) 8

7 Jack MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH 15.39  (NW) 6

8 Max LUKERT A - SAINT ANN 15.51  (NW) 4

11 Olivier RAMUS A - SAINT PAUL 16.08  (NW) 2

15 Fernando ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 20.26  (NW) 1

Oliver HOLMES A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW)

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Anderson BATEMAN A - CORPUS CHR 13.89  (NW) 3(1) 8

7 Carter SCHNEIDER A - HOLY ROSAR 14.06  (NW) 3(2) 6

8 Tyler URBAN A - ST JOHN THE 14.12  (NW) 3(3) 4

9 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 14.39  (NW) 3(4) 2

10 Joe CLARK A - SAINT ANN 14.73  (NW) 2(1) 1
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#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Jack MCCULLAGH A - GOOD SHEPH 14.77  (NW) 2(2)

12 Charlie L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS 14.77  (NW) 3(5)

13 Dewayne WASHINGTON A - SAINT ANN 14.81  (NW) 3(6)

14 John HOWE A - SAINT PAUL 14.97  (NW) 1(1)

18 Jonpaul DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 15.34  (NW) 2(3)

19 Isaac DAUGHERTY A - ST JOHN THE 15.50  (NW) 2(4)

20 Felipe DIAZ A - HOLY CROSS 16.07  (NW) 2(5)

22 Daniel ARMENTA A - GOOD SHEPH 16.63  (NW) 1(2)

23 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR 16.70  (NW) 1(3)

24 Elijah WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 17.21  (NW) 1(4)

25 Christopher MCALISTER A - JOHN PAUL II 22.89  (NW) 2(6)

Truman ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 John HOWE A - SAINT PAUL 14.97

2 Daniel ARMENTA A - GOOD SHEPH 16.63

3 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR 16.70

4 Elijah WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 17.21

Truman ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR DNS

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Joe CLARK A - SAINT ANN 14.73

2 Jack MCCULLAGH A - GOOD SHEPH 14.77

3 Jonpaul DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 15.34

4 Isaac DAUGHERTY A - ST JOHN THE 15.50

5 Felipe DIAZ A - HOLY CROSS 16.07

6 Christopher MCALISTER A - JOHN PAUL II 22.89

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anderson BATEMAN A - CORPUS CHR 13.89

2 Carter SCHNEIDER A - HOLY ROSAR 14.06

3 Tyler URBAN A - ST JOHN THE 14.12

4 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 14.39

5 Charlie L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS 14.77

6 Dewayne WASHINGTON A - SAINT ANN 14.81

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tasen ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 13.58  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Jack GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN 14.05  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Ramsey MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 14.50  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Aiden YOUNG A - JOHN PAUL II 15.00  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 Andrew NAEGER A - ST JOHN THE 15.12  (NW) 1(2) 1

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Robert EVANGELIDIS A - SAINT ANN 16.30  (NW) 1(3)

7 Christopher AGUIRRE A - JOHN PAUL II 17.55  (NW) 1(4)

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

Sawyer MANIRATH A - JOHN PAUL II DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aiden YOUNG A - JOHN PAUL II 15.00

2 Andrew NAEGER A - ST JOHN THE 15.12

3 Robert EVANGELIDIS A - SAINT ANN 16.30

4 Christopher AGUIRRE A - JOHN PAUL II 17.55

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tasen ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 13.58

2 Jack GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN 14.05

3 Ramsey MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 14.50

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH A - ST JOHN THE DNS

Sawyer MANIRATH A - JOHN PAUL II DNS

#18 Distance Medley Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - GOOD SHEPHERD (A) 2:31.35 8

#19 Distance Medley Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 A - ST JOHN THE EVAN (A) 2:16.20 8

3 A - GOOD SHEPHERD (A) 2:40.00 6

#21 Distance Medley Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - JOHN PAUL II  (A) 2:35.11 8

#23 Distance Medley Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - ST JOHN THE EVAN (A) 2:07.16 8

#24 Distance Medley Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - CORPUS CHRISTI (A) 2:05.63 8

#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emma HARTTER A - HOLY ROSAR 8.75  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Quinn BAILEY A - GOOD SHEPH 8.92  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Marin KRUSE A - GOOD SHEPH 9.19  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Rose ALLEY A - CORPUS CHR 9.26  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Ella OLER A - JOHN PAUL II 9.70  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Elizabeth CLARK A - SAINT ANN 9.73  (NW) 2(6)
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Ella MALONEY A - SAINT ANN 10.17  (NW) 1(1)

14 Hayley HELLEN A - SAINT ANN 10.66  (NW) 1(2)

15 Lucy NGUYEN A - SAINT ANN 10.70  (NW) 1(3)

16 Louise MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 10.87  (NW) 1(4)

17 Lucille BLECKMAN A - GOOD SHEPH 10.93  (NW) 1(5)

18 Courtney KUEFLER A - SAINT PAUL 12.87  (NW) 1(6)

Juliet LANG A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ella MALONEY A - SAINT ANN 10.17

2 Hayley HELLEN A - SAINT ANN 10.66

3 Lucy NGUYEN A - SAINT ANN 10.70

4 Louise MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 10.87

5 Lucille BLECKMAN A - GOOD SHEPH 10.93

6 Courtney KUEFLER A - SAINT PAUL 12.87

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emma HARTTER A - HOLY ROSAR 8.75

2 Quinn BAILEY A - GOOD SHEPH 8.92

3 Marin KRUSE A - GOOD SHEPH 9.19

4 Rose ALLEY A - CORPUS CHR 9.26

5 Ella OLER A - JOHN PAUL II 9.70

6 Elizabeth CLARK A - SAINT ANN 9.73

Juliet LANG A - ST JOHN THE DNS

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mira THOMAS A - JOHN PAUL II 8.50  (NW) 2(1) 8

5 Mary Jane SACHS A - CORPUS CHR 9.08  (NW) 2(2) 6

10 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN A - SAINT ANN 9.23  (NW) 2(3) 4

13 Mia MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH 9.38  (NW) 2(4) 2

14 Jade METIVIER A - GOOD SHEPH 9.42  (NW) 2(5) 1

15 Rylee WILLIAMS A - CORPUS CHR 9.48  (NW) 2(6)

19 Kate HUNTER A - SAINT ANN 9.87  (NW) 1(2)

20 Ella WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 10.05  (NW) 1(3)

21 Brianna MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 10.45  (NW) 1(4)

22 Ashley RAMOS A - JOHN PAUL II 10.61  (NW) 1(5)

24 Margaret FAIR A - SAINT ANN 11.59  (NW) 1(7)

Katherine ALFARO A - SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

2 Kate HUNTER A - SAINT ANN 9.87

3 Ella WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 10.05

4 Brianna MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 10.45

5 Ashley RAMOS A - JOHN PAUL II 10.61

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 Margaret FAIR A - SAINT ANN 11.59

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mira THOMAS A - JOHN PAUL II 8.50

2 Mary Jane SACHS A - CORPUS CHR 9.08

3 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN A - SAINT ANN 9.23

4 Mia MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH 9.38

5 Jade METIVIER A - GOOD SHEPH 9.42

6 Rylee WILLIAMS A - CORPUS CHR 9.48

Katherine ALFARO A - SAINT PAUL DNS

#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Stella MIYARES A - GOOD SHEPH 8.25  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN A - SAINT PAUL 8.45  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Delaney HASTON A - GOOD SHEPH 8.49  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Samantha MEYER A - JOHN PAUL II 8.60  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Isabella MORALES A - GOOD SHEPH 8.68  (NW) 1(1) 1

8 Kennedy HUGUNIN A - CORPUS CHR 8.98  (NW) 2(5)

9 Elena VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 9.41  (NW) 1(2)

11 Sloane DOERFLER A - SAINT PAUL 9.67  (NW) 1(3)

12 Cecilia BENNETT A - ST JOHN THE 10.01  (NW) 1(4)

13 Macey NISSEN A - ST JOHN THE 10.17  (NW) 1(5)

14 Rosey ANDERSON A - ST JOHN THE 10.42  (NW) 1(6)

Alicia JACQUES A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

Jane CAST A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

Charlotte HELLING A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isabella MORALES A - GOOD SHEPH 8.68

2 Elena VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 9.41

3 Sloane DOERFLER A - SAINT PAUL 9.67

4 Cecilia BENNETT A - ST JOHN THE 10.01

5 Macey NISSEN A - ST JOHN THE 10.17

6 Rosey ANDERSON A - ST JOHN THE 10.42

Alicia JACQUES A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Stella MIYARES A - GOOD SHEPH 8.25

2 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN A - SAINT PAUL 8.45

3 Delaney HASTON A - GOOD SHEPH 8.49

4 Samantha MEYER A - JOHN PAUL II 8.60

5 Kennedy HUGUNIN A - CORPUS CHR 8.98

Jane CAST A - ST JOHN THE DNS

Charlotte HELLING A - CORPUS CHR DNS
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#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Grace DENNING A - SAINT PAUL 8.21  (NW) 8

7 Alyssa BUSETTI A - HOLY CROSS 8.94  (NW) 6

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Caleb STEINLAGE A - SAINT PAUL 8.60  (NW) 2(1) 8

5 Felix BELL A - JOHN PAUL II 9.16  (NW) 2(2) 6

6 David BRABNER A - SAINT ANN 9.19  (NW) 2(3) 4

9 Gabriel DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 9.53  (NW) 2(4) 2

12 Nicolas BARENBERG A - JOHN PAUL II 9.78  (NW) 2(5) 1

18 Jack GATZ A - SAINT ANN 10.67  (NW) 1(1)

21 Oliver GRACZYK A - JOHN PAUL II 10.90  (NW) 2(6)

22 Benjamin PHILLIPS A - GOOD SHEPH 11.09  (NW) 1(2)

24 Xander SLOWIK A - JOHN PAUL II 13.29  (NW) 1(3)

Linus L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS DNS  (NW) 1

Jack ST. GEORGE A - SAINT ANN DNS  (NW) 1

Weston MEYER A - SAINT ANN DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack GATZ A - SAINT ANN 10.67

2 Benjamin PHILLIPS A - GOOD SHEPH 11.09

3 Xander SLOWIK A - JOHN PAUL II 13.29

Linus L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS DNS

Jack ST. GEORGE A - SAINT ANN DNS

Weston MEYER A - SAINT ANN DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Caleb STEINLAGE A - SAINT PAUL 8.60

2 Felix BELL A - JOHN PAUL II 9.16

3 David BRABNER A - SAINT ANN 9.19

4 Gabriel DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 9.53

5 Nicolas BARENBERG A - JOHN PAUL II 9.78

6 Oliver GRACZYK A - JOHN PAUL II 10.90

#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 8.02  (NW) 8

6 Brandon MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 8.72  (NW) 6

7 Jack MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH 8.73  (NW) 4

11 Justin MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 9.51  (NW) 2

14 Dalton COX A - GOOD SHEPH 9.92  (NW) 1

18 Fernando ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 11.20  (NW)

Grant GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN DNS  (NW)

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Peter SEXTON A - SAINT ANN 8.02  (NW) 2(1) 8

6 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 8.17  (NW) 2(2) 6

7 Dewayne WASHINGTON A - SAINT ANN 8.25  (NW) 2(3) 4

9 Charlie L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS 8.49  (NW) 2(4) 2

10 John HOWE A - SAINT PAUL 8.51  (NW) 2(5) 1

11 Jack MCCULLAGH A - GOOD SHEPH 8.57  (NW) 2(6)

12 Nicholas PALMER A - ST JOHN THE 8.57  (NW) 1(1)

15 Elijah ROMERO A - ST JOHN THE 8.99  (NW) 2(7)

17 Felipe DIAZ A - HOLY CROSS 9.18  (NW) 1(2)

18 Daniel ARMENTA A - GOOD SHEPH 9.18  (NW) 1(3)

19 Jacob LONG A - ST JOHN THE 9.34  (NW) 1(4)

20 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR 9.36  (NW) 1(5)

21 David WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 10.20  (NW) 2(8)

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nicholas PALMER A - ST JOHN THE 8.57

2 Felipe DIAZ A - HOLY CROSS 9.18

3 Daniel ARMENTA A - GOOD SHEPH 9.18

4 Jacob LONG A - ST JOHN THE 9.34

5 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR 9.36

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Peter SEXTON A - SAINT ANN 8.02

2 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 8.17

3 Dewayne WASHINGTON A - SAINT ANN 8.25

4 Charlie L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS 8.49

5 John HOWE A - SAINT PAUL 8.51

6 Jack MCCULLAGH A - GOOD SHEPH 8.57

7 Elijah ROMERO A - ST JOHN THE 8.99

8 David WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 10.20

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Aiden POSTON A - HOLY ROSAR 8.00  (NW) 8

10 Robert EVANGELIDIS A - SAINT ANN 9.24  (NW) 6

11 Henry BEETS A - HOLY ROSAR 9.72  (NW) 4

12 Christopher AGUIRRE A - JOHN PAUL II 9.80  (NW) 2

Sawyer MANIRATH A - JOHN PAUL II DNS  (NW)

#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Emma DEVADER A - CORPUS CHR 1:28.33 8
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#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Elizabeth ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 1:30.40 6

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Eliza BURSON A - GOOD SHEPH 1:25.93 8

#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Madeline ETLER A - GOOD SHEPH 1:26.89 8

5 Nadia WACKER A - GOOD SHEPH 1:38.80 6

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Aubrey MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 1:10.99 8

5 Alyssa BUSETTI A - HOLY CROSS 1:15.05 6

9 Haven BAUMAN A - JOHN PAUL II 1:28.76 4

Olivia RENDINA A - JOHN PAUL II DNS

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Dominic CARA A - JOHN PAUL II 1:18.56 8

8 Davis FOSTER A - GOOD SHEPH 1:33.07 6

#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Nicholas NEWKIRK A - CORPUS CHR 1:11.13 8

6 Brandon MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 1:14.97 6

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Tyler URBAN A - ST JOHN THE 1:12.74 8

8 Rohan MULHERN A - ST JOHN THE 1:15.85 6

9 Titus ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 1:17.16 4

10 Elijah WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 1:25.28 2

12 Owen HELLEN A - SAINT ANN 1:30.66 1

Christopher MCALISTER A - JOHN PAUL II DNS

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS A - CORPUS CHR DNS

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blaise VOHS A - HOLY ROSAR 58.35 8

4 Ethan GREER A - HOLY CROSS 1:04.65 6

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Quinn BAILEY A - GOOD SHEPH 34.30  (NW) 8

4 Rose ALLEY A - CORPUS CHR 34.41  (NW) 6

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
8 Sarah VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 37.23  (NW) 4

9 Ruby BECKER A - GOOD SHEPH 39.02  (NW) 2

11 Courtney KUEFLER A - SAINT PAUL 52.37  (NW) 1

Collette COLVIN A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ A - JOHN PAUL II 30.67  (NW) 8

4 Makayla GONZALES A - GOOD SHEPH 32.42  (NW) 6

5 Isla LONG A - ST JOHN THE 32.43  (NW) 4

12 Kora JACKS A - GOOD SHEPH 40.07  (NW) 2

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Stella MIYARES A - GOOD SHEPH 32.12  (NW) 8

4 Mabel DELANEY A - GOOD SHEPH 32.33  (NW) 6

5 Amelia LANG A - ST JOHN THE 32.63  (NW) 4

6 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN A - SAINT PAUL 32.68  (NW) 2

8 Elena VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 35.14  (NW) 1

Monica MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW)

Charlotte HELLING A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW)

#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 Riley PRIER A - ST JOHN THE 30.39  (NW) 8

10 Grace DENNING A - SAINT PAUL 33.38  (NW) 6

11 Maggie MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 34.99  (NW) 4

12 Krista HOBACK A - SAINT PAUL 35.98  (NW) 2

Olivia RENDINA A - JOHN PAUL II DNS  (NW)

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Felix BELL A - JOHN PAUL II 39.20  (NW) 8

9 Xander SLOWIK A - JOHN PAUL II 58.65  (NW) 6

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 29.70  (NW) 8

2 Brooks BIRD A - CORPUS CHR 30.34  (NW) 6

3 Sam BLEYTHING A - SAINT ANN 32.26  (NW) 4

4 Max LUKERT A - SAINT ANN 32.49  (NW) 2

#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Anderson BATEMAN A - CORPUS CHR 28.81  (NW) 2(1) 8

5 Brock WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 28.95  (NW) 2(2) 6

6 Carter SCHNEIDER A - HOLY ROSAR 29.95  (NW) 2(3) 4
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#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Peter SEXTON A - SAINT ANN 30.73  (NW) 2(4) 2

9 Charlie L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS 31.20  (NW) 2(5) 1

10 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 31.91  (NW) 1(1)

12 Nathan SPURGIN A - ST JOHN THE 34.89  (NW) 1(2)

13 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR 40.41  (NW) 1(3)

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 31.91

2 Nathan SPURGIN A - ST JOHN THE 34.89

3 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR 40.41

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHR DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anderson BATEMAN A - CORPUS CHR 28.81

2 Brock WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 28.95

3 Carter SCHNEIDER A - HOLY ROSAR 29.95

4 Peter SEXTON A - SAINT ANN 30.73

5 Charlie L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS 31.20

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blaise VOHS A - HOLY ROSAR 26.11  (NW) 8

4 Tobi OYETUNJI A - SAINT ANN 27.42  (NW) 6

9 Jack GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN 28.86  (NW) 4

10 Henry MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 29.66  (NW) 2

11 Andrew NAEGER A - ST JOHN THE 31.23  (NW) 1

Roman ZIEGLER A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW)

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#49 Sprint Medley Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 A - SAINT ANN (A) 1:19.99 8

#50 Sprint Medley Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 A - SAINT ANN (A) 1:14.30 8

#51 Sprint Medley Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - GOOD SHEPHERD (A) 1:02.86 8

2 A - ST JOHN THE EVAN (A) 1:06.10 6

#54 Sprint Medley Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts

A - SAINT ANN (A) DNS

#55 Sprint Medley Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 A - ST JOHN THE EVAN (A) 1:03.53 8

#57 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Eva ETZEL A - ST JOHN THE 3:17.23 8

2 Lucille BLECKMAN A - GOOD SHEPH 3:27.03 6

Ruby BECKER A - GOOD SHEPH DNS

Emma DEVADER A - CORPUS CHR DNS

#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
9 Eliza BURSON A - GOOD SHEPH 3:28.39 8

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
2 Sofia HARPER A - CORPUS CHR 2:49.48 8

5 Monica MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 3:02.13 6

7 Jaydon LEE A - GOOD SHEPH 3:11.39 4

8 Mackenzie GONZALES A - GOOD SHEPH 3:26.96 2

9 Nadia WACKER A - GOOD SHEPH 3:48.41 1

#60 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
2 Aubrey MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 2:46.66 8

6 Beatrix PREU A - JOHN PAUL II 3:15.30 6

7 Krista HOBACK A - SAINT PAUL 3:18.79 4

10 Alyssa BUSETTI A - HOLY CROSS 3:23.94 2

11 Haven BAUMAN A - JOHN PAUL II 3:34.23 1

Olivia RENDINA A - JOHN PAUL II DNS

Clare DAHLSTRAND A - CORPUS CHR DNS

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas NEWKIRK A - CORPUS CHR 2:46.82 8

3 Brandon MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 2:50.14 6

5 James MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 3:04.22 4

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
2 Titus ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 2:47.71 8

Oliver SCHWARTZ A - ST JOHN THE DNS

#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blaise VOHS A - HOLY ROSAR 2:17.39 8

2 Connor BALDWIN A - CORPUS CHR 2:39.35 6

3 Ethan GREER A - HOLY CROSS 2:45.67 4
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#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Andrew NAEGER A - ST JOHN THE DNS

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emma HARTTER A - HOLY ROSAR 18.85  (NW) 8

3 Marin KRUSE A - GOOD SHEPH 19.79  (NW) 6

10 Lucy NGUYEN A - SAINT ANN 22.72  (NW) 4

Collette COLVIN A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ A - JOHN PAUL II 17.94  (NW) 8

4 Isla LONG A - ST JOHN THE 18.83  (NW) 6

7 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN A - SAINT ANN 19.35  (NW) 4

10 Rylee WILLIAMS A - CORPUS CHR 20.46  (NW) 2

15 Ashley RAMOS A - JOHN PAUL II 24.26  (NW) 1

Katherine ALFARO A - SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW)

Kora JACKS A - GOOD SHEPH DNS  (NW)

#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN A - SAINT PAUL 18.33  (NW) 8

2 Tessa NOVER-ESTES A - ST JOHN THE 18.55  (NW) 6

3 Amelia LANG A - ST JOHN THE 18.62  (NW) 4

4 Delani LUTTRELL A - GOOD SHEPH 18.64  (NW) 2

6 Grace ERB A - GOOD SHEPH 19.93  (NW) 1

8 Madeline BISHOP A - GOOD SHEPH 20.46  (NW)

9 Elena VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 20.55  (NW)

Alicia JACQUES A - CORPUS CHR DNS  (NW)

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Grace DENNING A - SAINT PAUL 18.05  (NW) 8

7 Gabrielle HIGGINS A - SAINT ANN 19.50  (NW) 6

9 Beatrix PREU A - JOHN PAUL II 20.62  (NW) 4

Riley PRIER A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Gabriel DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 21.02  (NW) 8

5 Daniel CRUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 21.03  (NW) 6

8 Nicolas BARENBERG A - JOHN PAUL II 22.99  (NW) 4

10 Oliver GRACZYK A - JOHN PAUL II 27.07  (NW) 2

12 Xander SLOWIK A - JOHN PAUL II 32.75  (NW) 1

Linus L'ESPERANCE A - HOLY CROSS DNS  (NW)

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Max LUKERT A - SAINT ANN 19.00  (NW) 8

5 Jack MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH 19.04  (NW) 6

6 Olivier RAMUS A - SAINT PAUL 19.32  (NW) 4

9 James MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 21.43  (NW) 2

#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Brock WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR 17.42  (NW) 8

7 Joshua BARNEY A - JOHN PAUL II 18.04  (NW) 6

8 Nicholas PALMER A - ST JOHN THE 18.27  (NW) 4

9 Isaac DAUGHERTY A - ST JOHN THE 19.47  (NW) 2

10 Felipe DIAZ A - HOLY CROSS 19.63  (NW) 1

13 Christopher MCALISTER A - JOHN PAUL II 34.41  (NW)

#72 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Henry MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 16.63  (NW) 8

6 Aiden YOUNG A - JOHN PAUL II 19.07  (NW) 6

7 Robert EVANGELIDIS A - SAINT ANN 19.10  (NW) 4

8 Christopher AGUIRRE A - JOHN PAUL II 21.10  (NW) 2

Jack GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN DNS  (NW)

Sawyer MANIRATH A - JOHN PAUL II DNS  (NW)

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#73 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - GOOD SHEPHERD (A) 1:10.20 8

#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 A - GOOD SHEPHERD (A) 1:04.94 8

#75 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 A - GOOD SHEPHERD (A) 1:06.49 8

#76 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 A - JOHN PAUL II  (A) 1:06.39 8

#77 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 A - JOHN PAUL II  (A) 1:08.19 8
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#79 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 A - SAINT ANN (A) 1:05.43 8

5 A - SAINT PAUL (A) 1:07.45 6

A - ST JOHN THE EVAN (A) DNS

#81 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Carter SCHNEIDER A - HOLY ROSAR 147' 7" 8

5 Oliver SCHWARTZ A - ST JOHN THE 109' 8" 6

8 David WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 97' 9" 4

9 Titus ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 91' 9" 2

10 Truman ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 89' 8" 1

11 Nicholas PALMER A - ST JOHN THE 85' 0"

#82 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Blaise VOHS A - HOLY ROSAR 136' 10" 8

4 Ramsey MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 96' 10" 6

6 Aiden YOUNG A - JOHN PAUL II 69' 2" 4

7 Christopher AGUIRRE A - JOHN PAUL II 64' 11" 2

#83 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 Brooks BIRD A - CORPUS CHR78' 1" 8

8 Olivier RAMUS A - SAINT PAUL 75' 0" 6

10 Justin MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 61' 11" 4

12 Fernando ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 47' 1" 2

Jack DAHLSTRAND A - CORPUS CHRDNS

#84 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 Caleb STEINLAGE A - SAINT PAUL 103' 4" 8

Weston MEYER A - SAINT ANN DNS

#85 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 Kora JACKS A - GOOD SHEPH102' 6" 8

6 Chloe SUPER A - SAINT ANN 72' 3" 6

7 Vivian SWAN A - GOOD SHEPH63' 9" 4

8 Eliza BURSON A - GOOD SHEPH62' 11" 2

9 Jade METIVIER A - GOOD SHEPH61' 0" 1

11 Margaret FAIR A - SAINT ANN 31' 9"

#86 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 Elizabeth CLARK A - SAINT ANN 83' 10" 8

7 Louise MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 42' 10" 6

#87 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Aubrey MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 150' 9" 8

6 Eva RIVERA A - JOHN PAUL II 107' 10" 6

8 Brianne SUTHERLIN A - JOHN PAUL II 95' 8" 4

10 Maggie MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 86' 6" 2

Olivia RENDINA A - JOHN PAUL II DNS

#88 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Samantha MEYER A - JOHN PAUL II 116' 7" 8

5 Madeline ETLER A - GOOD SHEPH110' 2" 6

6 Jaydon LEE A - GOOD SHEPH106' 7" 4

8 Mabel DELANEY A - GOOD SHEPH88' 9" 2

10 Monica MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 78' 4" 1

#89 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 4' 4" 8

2 Sam BLEYTHING A - SAINT ANN 4' 0" 6

5 George BLASDEL A - SAINT ANN 3' 10" 4

8 Jack MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH3' 8" 2

11 James MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 3' 6" 1

Oliver HOLMES A - CORPUS CHRDNS

Jack DAHLSTRAND A - CORPUS CHRDNS

#90 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Connor MELLON A - HOLY CROSS NH

Ethan MELLON A - HOLY CROSS NH

Charlie HOLLOWAY A - SAINT ANN NH

Owen HELLEN A - SAINT ANN NH

Rohan MULHERN A - ST JOHN THE NH

Dewayne WASHINGTON A - SAINT ANN NH

#91 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tasen ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 5' 3" 8

4 Henry MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 4' 10" 6

5 Ramsey MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 4' 4" 4

Henry BEETS A - HOLY ROSAR NH

#93 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Quinn BAILEY A - GOOD SHEPH3' 8" 8

2J Ella OLER A - JOHN PAUL II 3' 8" 6
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#94 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 Aubrey MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 4' 4" 8

4 Gabrielle HIGGINS A - SAINT ANN 3' 8" 6

Amelia SACHS A - CORPUS CHRNH

Clare DAHLSTRAND A - CORPUS CHRDNS

Riley PRIER A - ST JOHN THE DNS

#95 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tessa NOVER-ESTES A - ST JOHN THE 4' 4" 8

2J Madeline ETLER A - GOOD SHEPH4' 2" 6

3J Sofia HARPER A - CORPUS CHR4' 2" 4

4J Delani LUTTRELL A - GOOD SHEPH4' 2" 1.5

4J Grace ERB A - GOOD SHEPH4' 2" 1.5

6 Samantha MEYER A - JOHN PAUL II 3' 10"

6 Jane CAST A - ST JOHN THE 3' 10"

8 Genevieve STEPHENSON A - ST JOHN THE 3' 8"

#96 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Mira THOMAS A - JOHN PAUL II 4' 0" 8

Mary Jane SACHS A - CORPUS CHRNH

#97 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Dominic CARA A - JOHN PAUL II 13' 41 /2  (NW) 8

2 Caleb STEINLAGE A - SAINT PAUL 12' 91 /2  (NW) 6

10 Gabriel DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 10' 0"  (NW) 4

12 Brennan LEARY A - JOHN PAUL II 9' 9"  (NW) 2

16 Davis FOSTER A - GOOD SHEPH7' 3"  (NW) 1

#98 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 Anderson BATEMAN A - CORPUS CHR13' 91 /2  (NW) 8

9 Carter SCHNEIDER A - HOLY ROSAR 12' 111 /2  (NW) 6

11 Joe CLARK A - SAINT ANN 12' 10"  (NW) 4

13 John HOWE A - SAINT PAUL 12' 31 /2  (NW) 2

14 Jonpaul DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 12' 2"  (NW) 1

15 Elijah WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 11' 8"  (NW)

16 Elijah ROMERO A - ST JOHN THE 11' 6"  (NW)

17 Joseph DAY A - CORPUS CHR11' 5"  (NW)

20 Jack MCCULLAGH A - GOOD SHEPH11' 31 /2  (NW)

21 Nathan SPURGIN A - ST JOHN THE 11' 1"  (NW)

22 Titus ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 10' 10"  (NW)

22 Truman ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 10' 10"  (NW)

24 Felipe DIAZ A - HOLY CROSS 10' 9"  (NW)

25 Jacob LONG A - ST JOHN THE 10' 8"  (NW)

26 Connor MELLON A - HOLY CROSS 10' 61 /2  (NW)

#98 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
27 Ethan MELLON A - HOLY CROSS 8' 111 /2  (NW)

Brock WONDRA A - CORPUS CHRNM  (NW)

Christopher MCALISTER A - JOHN PAUL II DNS  (NW)

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)

Chase DEVLIN A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)

#99 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tasen ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 16' 2"  (NW) 8

3 Connor BALDWIN A - CORPUS CHR15' 5"  (NW) 6

6 Aiden POSTON A - HOLY ROSAR 13' 11"  (NW) 4

7 Sawyer MANIRATH A - JOHN PAUL II 13' 81 /2  (NW) 2

9 Jack GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN 13' 21 /2  (NW) 1

11 Andrew NAEGER A - ST JOHN THE 12' 61 /2  (NW)

12 Roman ZIEGLER A - CORPUS CHR12' 41 /2  (NW)

14 Henry BEETS A - HOLY ROSAR 11' 01 /2  (NW)

16 Carter DENTON A - ST JOHN THE 10' 31 /2  (NW)

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH A - ST JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#100 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brooks BIRD A - CORPUS CHR14' 03 /4  (NW) 8

3 Olivier RAMUS A - SAINT PAUL 13' 81 /4  (NW) 6

4 Nicholas NEWKIRK A - CORPUS CHR13' 7"  (NW) 4

9 Sam BLEYTHING A - SAINT ANN 12' 03 /4  (NW) 2

10 James MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 11' 101 /2  (NW) 1

11 Dalton COX A - GOOD SHEPH11' 7"  (NW)

12 Brandon MEDER A - HOLY ROSAR 11' 61 /4  (NW)

15 George BLASDEL A - SAINT ANN 10' 83 /4  (NW)

21 Fernando ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 7' 23 /4  (NW)

Oliver HOLMES A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)

Jack DAHLSTRAND A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)

#101 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Emma HARTTER A - HOLY ROSAR 12' 7"  (NW) 8

5 Emma DEVADER A - CORPUS CHR9' 7"  (NW) 6

6 Ella MALONEY A - SAINT ANN 9' 1"  (NW) 4

7 Sarah VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 9' 01 /2  (NW) 2

9 Elizabeth CLARK A - SAINT ANN 8' 91 /2  (NW) 1

11 Hayley HELLEN A - SAINT ANN 8' 71 /2  (NW)

13 Elizabeth ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 7' 7"  (NW)

Courtney KUEFLER A - SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW)

Rose ALLEY A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)
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#102 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Delaney HASTON A - GOOD SHEPH13' 31 /4  (NW) 8

2 Grace ERB A - GOOD SHEPH12' 81 /2  (NW) 6

3 Madeline ETLER A - GOOD SHEPH12' 53 /4  (NW) 4

4 Jane CAST A - ST JOHN THE 12' 3"  (NW) 2

5 Samantha MEYER A - JOHN PAUL II 12' 2"  (NW) 1

6 Delani LUTTRELL A - GOOD SHEPH12' 0"  (NW)

7 Sofia HARPER A - CORPUS CHR11' 83 /4  (NW)

9 Elena VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 10' 93 /4  (NW)

14 Kennedy HUGUNIN A - CORPUS CHR9' 103 /4  (NW)

15 Cecilia BENNETT A - ST JOHN THE 9' 6"  (NW)

16 Mackenzie GONZALES A - GOOD SHEPH9' 5"  (NW)

17 Sloane DOERFLER A - SAINT PAUL 8' 4"  (NW)

Charlotte HELLING A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)

#103 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 Amelia SACHS A - CORPUS CHR12' 10"  (NW) 8

9 Krista HOBACK A - SAINT PAUL 10' 8"  (NW) 6

10 Beatrix PREU A - JOHN PAUL II 10' 61 /2  (NW) 4

11 Alyssa BUSETTI A - HOLY CROSS 10' 41 /2  (NW) 2

12 Brianne SUTHERLIN A - JOHN PAUL II 10' 3"  (NW) 1

13 Gabrielle HIGGINS A - SAINT ANN 10' 2"  (NW)

14 Maggie MOLONEY A - JOHN PAUL II 9' 9"  (NW)

16 Haven BAUMAN A - JOHN PAUL II 8' 10"  (NW)

Clare DAHLSTRAND A - CORPUS CHRDNS  (NW)

#104 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ A - JOHN PAUL II 14' 3"  (NW) 8

4 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN A - SAINT ANN 13' 1"  (NW) 6

5 Mary Jane SACHS A - CORPUS CHR13' 0"  (NW) 4

6 Rylee WILLIAMS A - CORPUS CHR12' 11"  (NW) 2

7 Mira THOMAS A - JOHN PAUL II 12' 31 /2  (NW) 1

11 Ella WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR11' 11"  (NW)

12 Isla LONG A - ST JOHN THE 11' 91 /2  (NW)

20 Kate HUNTER A - SAINT ANN 9' 21 /2  (NW)

21 Brianna MONZALVO A - SAINT PAUL 9' 0"  (NW)

22 Ashley RAMOS A - JOHN PAUL II 7' 11"  (NW)

#105 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Peter SEXTON A - SAINT ANN 28' 6" 8

4 Joe CLARK A - SAINT ANN 26' 9" 6

6 Alijah NEWMAN A - HOLY CROSS 25' 3" 4

7 David WAITIKI A - SAINT PAUL 23' 10" 2

11 Jonpaul DONEGAN A - SAINT PAUL 19' 91 /2 1

#106 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tasen ELLISON A - HOLY ROSAR 36' 2" 8

4 Henry MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 28' 1" 6

5 Aiden POSTON A - HOLY ROSAR 27' 11" 4

7 Ramsey MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 26' 11 /2 2

8 Aiden YOUNG A - JOHN PAUL II 25' 23 /4 1

9 Robert EVANGELIDIS A - SAINT ANN 23' 111 /2

10 Carter DENTON A - ST JOHN THE 23' 1"

12 Henry BEETS A - HOLY ROSAR 18' 91 /2

#107 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 Brooks BIRD A - CORPUS CHR25' 7" 8

4 Justin MANDERFELD A - HOLY ROSAR 23' 9" 6

Grant GELHAUS A - SAINT ANN DNS

#108 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Caleb STEINLAGE A - SAINT PAUL 26' 81 /2 8

3 Brennan LEARY A - JOHN PAUL II 21' 71 /2 6

4 Cash SNEED A - ST JOHN THE 20' 91 /2 4

5 Daniel CRUSE A - JOHN PAUL II 20' 8" 2

8 Weston MEYER A - SAINT ANN 18' 91 /4 1

10 Jack GATZ A - SAINT ANN 16' 81 /2

12 William STEPHENSON A - ST JOHN THE 15' 4"

14 Oliver GRACZYK A - JOHN PAUL II 14' 81 /4

15 Davis FOSTER A - GOOD SHEPH14' 21 /2

#109 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Ella OLER A - JOHN PAUL II 17' 3" 8

4 Eva ETZEL A - ST JOHN THE 17' 1" 6

5 Elizabeth ANGELES A - SAINT PAUL 14' 10" 4

6 Sarah VEGA A - SAINT PAUL 13' 91 /2 2

7 Louise MORGAN A - JOHN PAUL II 13' 5" 1

8 Courtney KUEFLER A - SAINT PAUL 6' 10"

#110 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Chloe SUPER A - SAINT ANN 21' 73 /4 8

5 Mia MCGLINN A - GOOD SHEPH18' 51 /2 6

6 Ella WONDRA A - CORPUS CHR15' 11 /2 4

Katherine ALFARO A - SAINT PAUL DNS

#111 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Madeline BISHOP A - GOOD SHEPH31' 3" 8

4 Mabel DELANEY A - GOOD SHEPH24' 41 /2 6
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#111 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 Isabella MORALES A - GOOD SHEPH21' 0" 4

#112 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Amelia SACHS A - CORPUS CHR27' 5" 8

5 Eva RIVERA A - JOHN PAUL II 22' 71 /2 6

5th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - Good Shepherd GS21 66

2 A - Corpus Christi CC21 32

2 A - Holy Rosary Wea HRW1 32

4 A - Saint Ann SAN1 25

5 A - John Paul II JP21 23

6 A - Saint Paul PAUL 21

7 A - St John the Evan SJE1 14

6th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - Good Shepherd GS21 66

2 A - John Paul II JP21 54

3 A - Saint Ann SAN1 36

4 A - Corpus Christi CC21 19

5 A - St John the Evan SJE1 16

7th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - Good Shepherd GS21 154

2 A - St John the Evan SJE1 45

3 A - Saint Paul PAUL 28

4 A - Corpus Christi CC21 12

5 A - John Paul II JP21 11

8th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - John Paul II JP21 59

2 A - Saint Paul PAUL 44

3 A - Holy Rosary Wea HRW1 32

4 A - Saint Ann SAN1 20

4 A - Corpus Christi CC21 20

6 A - Holy Cross HC21 16

6 A - St John the Evan SJE1 16

5th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - John Paul II JP21 88

2 A - Saint Paul PAUL 46

3 A - Good Shepherd GS21 15

4 A - Saint Ann SAN1 11

5th Grade Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 A - St John the Evan SJE1 5

6th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - Corpus Christi CC21 58

2 A - John Paul II JP21 40

3 A - Saint Ann SAN1 30

3 A - Holy Rosary Wea HRW1 30

5 A - Good Shepherd GS21 25

6 A - Saint Paul PAUL 21

7th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - St John the Evan SJE1 58

2 A - Holy Rosary Wea HRW1 45

3 A - Saint Ann SAN1 42

4 A - Corpus Christi CC21 38

5 A - Saint Paul PAUL 19

6 A - John Paul II JP21 14

7 A - Holy Cross HC21 8

8th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 A - Holy Rosary Wea HRW1 100

2 A - John Paul II JP21 43

3 A - Corpus Christi CC21 34

4 A - Saint Ann SAN1 27

5 A - Holy Cross HC21 10

6 A - St John the Evan SJE1 6
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